vOoCoO

THE DENTALISTS

EC-Declaration of Conformity for Medical Devices
(in accordance with annex Il of the Council Directive for Medical Devices 93/42/EEC)

Name of manufacturer: VOCO GmbH

Address: Anton-Flettner-StraRe 1 - 3
27472 Cuxhaven
Germany

We declare that the product

Article: Admira

Type: Light-curing restorative material

Item Number: see annex

Class: lla

Rule: 8
corresponds to the regulations of the following Council Directive :
93/42/EEC for Medical Devices
and that we take full responsibility for issuing this declaration.
Name and address of notified body
MedCert GmbH
Pilatuspool 2
20355 Hamburg

Germany
Identification number : 0482

Valid as long as the certificate in accordance with 93/42 EEC is valid

City: Cuxhaven
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Date: February 15, 2021
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EC-Declaration of Conformity for Medical Devices

(in accordance with annex Il of the Council Directive for Medical Devices 93/42/EEC)

Name of manufacturer: VOCO GmbH

ANNEX

Article: Admira

[REF #

[Description |

2419
2420

2421
2422
2423
2424
2425
2426
2427
2428
2429
2430
2431

2437
2451
2452
2453
2454

City: Cuxhaven

Set Syringe 11 7 x4 g (3 x A2, 3 x A3, 1 x A3.5), Vococid gel Syringe 5 ml,
Admira Bond bottle 4 ml, shade guide

Set Syringe 7 x 4 g (A2, A3, A3.5, B2, B3, C2, OA2), Vococid gel Syringe 5
ml, Admira bond bottle 4 ml, shade guide

Syringe 4 g Al

Syringe 4 g A2

Syringe 4 g A3

Syringe 4 g A3.5

Syringe 4 g A4

Syringe 4 g B2

Syringe 4 g B3

Syringe 4 g C2

Syringe 4 g incisal

Syringe 4 g OA2

Set Syringe 3 x 4 g (A2, A3, A3.5), Vococid gel Syringe 5 ml, Admira Bond
bottle 4 ml, shade guide

Syringe 4 g BL

Caps 25x 0,25 g Al

Caps 25 x 0,25 g A2

Caps 25 x 0,25 g A3

Caps 25 x 0,259 A3.5
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