

EC-Declaration of Conformity for Medical Devices

(in accordance with annex II of the Council Directive for Medical Devices 93/42/EEC)

Name of manufacturer: VOCO GmbH

Address: Anton-Flettner-Straße 1 - 3

27472 Cuxhaven Germany

We declare that the product

Article: Admira

Type: Light-curing restorative material

Item Number: see annex

Class: IIa

Rule: 8

corresponds to the regulations of the following Council Directive:

93/42/EEC for Medical Devices

and that we take full responsibility for issuing this declaration.

Name and address of notified body

MedCert GmbH Pilatuspool 2 20355 Hamburg Germany

Identification number: 0482

Valid as long as the certificate in accordance with 93/42 EEC is valid

City: Cuxhaven Date: February 15, 2021

Regulatory Affairs

Dr. A. Lews



EC-Declaration of Conformity for Medical Devices

(in accordance with annex II of the Council Directive for Medical Devices 93/42/EEC)

Name of manufacturer: VOCO GmbH

ANNEX

Article: Admira

Artice: Admina	
REF#	Description
2419	Set Syringe II 7×4 g ($3 \times A2$, $3 \times A3$, $1 \times A3.5$), Vococid gel Syringe 5 ml,
	Admira Bond bottle 4 ml, shade guide
2420	Set Syringe 7 × 4 g (A2, A3, A3.5, B2, B3, C2, OA2), Vococid gel Syringe 5
	ml, Admira bond bottle 4 ml, shade guide
2421	Syringe 4 g A1
2422	Syringe 4 g A2
2423	Syringe 4 g A3
2424	Syringe 4 g A3.5
2425	Syringe 4 g A4
2426	Syringe 4 g B2
2427	Syringe 4 g B3
2428	Syringe 4 g C2
2429	Syringe 4 g incisal
2430	Syringe 4 g OA2
2431	Set Syringe 3 × 4 g (A2, A3, A3.5), Vococid gel Syringe 5 ml, Admira Bond
	bottle 4 ml, shade guide
2437	Syringe 4 g BL
2451	Caps 25 x 0,25 g A1
2452	Caps 25 x 0,25 g A2
2453	Caps 25 x 0,25 g A3
2454	Caps 25 x 0,25 g A3.5

City: Cuxhaven Date: February 15, 2021 Dr. A. Lew +
Regulatory Affairs